Features
Dual Output
A-Series, BWR Models
It’s hard to beat the combination of low cost, small size (standard 2" x 1" x 0.375"
package) proven reliability and outstanding electrical performance offered by the
7-10W, dual-output models of C&D’s new A-Series DC/DC converters. These highly
efficient, rugged converters combine straightforward circuit topologies, the newest
components, proven SMT-on-pcb construction methods, and highly repeatable auto-

Wide input voltage ranges:
     	4.7-7.25V, 9-18V or 18-75V
Small packages, 2" x 1" x 0.375"
Industry-standard pinouts
Fully isolated, 1500Vdc guaranteed
Guaranteed efficiencies to 82%
–40 to +100°C operating temperature
Modifications and customs for OEM’s
Select models are RoHS compliant
A - S E R I E S
For full details go to
Typical topology is shown.
A Series 7 - 1 0 W ,  D U A L  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
BWR-5/700-D5A	  ±5	 ±700	 50	 75	 ±0.3%	 ±1.0%	 5	 4.7-7.25	 25/1772	  76%	 79%	 C2, P12
BWR-5/900-D12A*	  ±5	 ±900	 75	 100	 ±0.3%	 ±1.0%	 12	 9-18	 25/930	  81%	 82%	 C2, P12
BWR-5/700-D48A*	 ±5	 ±700	 50	 100	 ±0.3%	 ±1.0%	 48	 18-75	 15/180	  79%	 81%	 C2, P12
BWR-12/335-D5A	 ±12	 ±335	 75	 120	 ±0.3%	 ±1.0%	 5	 4.7-7.25	 40/1846	  76%	 78%	 C2, P12
BWR-12/415-D12A*	 ±12	 ±415	 100	 120	 ±0.3%	 ±1.0%	 12	 9-18 	 20/986	  83%	 84%	 C2, P12
BWR-12/415-D48A*	 ±12	 ±415	 75	 120	 ±0.3%	 ±1.0%	 48	 18-75	 15/249	  80.5%	 84%	 C2, P12
BWR-15/275-D5A	 ±15	 ±275	 75	 120	 ±0.3%	 ±1.0%	 5	 4.7-7.25	 40/2089	  75%	 79%	 C2, P12
BWR-15/330-D12A*	 ±15	 ±330	 75	 120	 ±0.3%	 ±1.0%	 12	 9-18	 25/980	  83%	 84%	 C2, P12
BWR-15/330-D48A*	 ±15	 ±330	 75	 120	 ±0.3%	 ±1.0%	 48	 18-75	 15/247	  81.5%	 84%	 C2, P12
1
2
3
4

For "D48A" models, the case
is connected to pin 1  (+VIN).
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
Output Input
➀
➀ 	Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
➁ 	Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth.
➂ 	Balanced loads, 20% to 100% load.
➃  Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
Input Voltage Range:
	 D5 = 4.7-7.25 Volts (5V nominal)
  	 D12 = 9-18 Volts (12V nominal)
  	 D48 = 18-75 Volts (48V nominal)
Nominal Output Voltages:
	 ±5, ±12 or ±15 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in mA from each output
Wide Range Input
Output Configuration:
	 B = Bipolar
	 A-Series
	 High Reliability
15B WR 330 D12 A- / -
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (W
at
ts
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
BWR-5/700-D5A E
BWR-5/900-D12A C
BWR-5/700-D48A F
BWR-12/335-D5A  D
BWR-12/415-D12A A
BWR-12/415-D48A A
BWR-15/275-D5A D
BWR-15/330-D12A A
BWR-15/330-D48A B
D
D, E
E, F
 –40       0       40       45       50       55       60       65       70       75       80       85       90       95     10 0
A, B
C
BC
F
A
					    R/N (mVp-p) ➁		 Regulation (Max.)  					    Efficiency		  Package
		  VOUT	 IOUT 			    				    VIN Nom.	 Range	 IIN ➃				    (Case,
	 Model	 (Volts)	 (mA)	 Typ.		  Max.	 Line		  Load ➂	 (Volts)	 (Volts)	 (mA)	 Min.		  Typ.	 Pinout)
P art    N umber      S tructure
temperature            derating
M echanical          S pecifications
I/O Connections